

HB0003/585860/1

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 3
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “Delegate Lisanti” and substitute “Delegates Lisanti and Carey”; in line 2, after “Olympic” insert a comma; in the same line, strike “and Paralympic” and substitute “Paralympic, Special Olympic, and Deaflympic”; in line 7, strike “the Olympic Games or the Paralympic Games” and substitute “certain international sporting events”; and strike beginning with the second “the” in line 9 down through the second “Games” in line 10 and substitute “certain international sporting events”; and strike in their entirety lines 15 and 20 and substitute “(2016 Replacement Volume)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 6 and 7; after line 7, insert:

“(1) THE VALUE OF ANY MEDAL GIVEN BY:

(I) THE INTERNATIONAL OLYMPIC COMMITTEE;

(II) THE INTERNATIONAL PARALYMPIC COMMITTEE;

(III) THE SPECIAL OLYMPICS INTERNATIONAL COMMITTEE;

OR

(IV) THE INTERNATIONAL COMMITTEE OF SPORTS FOR THE DEAF; AND”;

(Over)

HB0003/585860/1 Committee on Ways and Means
Amendments to HB 3
Page 2 of 2

in line 10, strike “OR” and substitute a comma; and in the same line, after the second “GAMES” insert “, THE SPECIAL OLYMPIC GAMES, OR THE DEAFLYMPIC GAMES”.